
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Travel by school bus? 

Click here to set your travel choices  

(or visit www.trinity.shropshire.sch.uk) 

W/C 15th April 

We hope that you all had and happy Easter and an enjoyable holiday. 

It has been great to welcome pupils back this week for the Summer Term and we 

have lots of exciting events planned throughout the final term (see dates below). 

Hopefully the Summer weather will be here soon! 

All activity clubs begin next week.   

 

Well done to everyone who has taken part in the School Council Fundraiser and 

Competition to design a new tag rugby kit for the school  

The School Council will be choosing the winning design next week with the    

winner being announced in achievement assembly and the week ahead.  

The winning design will be made for the school team. 

 

Well done to our swimmers who competed in the Shrewsbury School Games 

Swimming Gala at Shrewsbury School this week. A super effort by all swimmers, 

who all competed well in their individual races, and swam with great                    

determination. Its was great to see excellent teamwork in the final races in which 

both the Boys and Girls teams finished 2nd in their relay races. 

Reminder: the tuck shop will be returning for the Summer Term. 

Mrs Price will be running the tuck shop every Friday after school on the 

front playground. 

Cash only. 

See poster below. 

Do you need Childcare next week? 

Click here to book childcare places 

(or use the link via the school website) 
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A polite reminder that the school car park is for staff only between 8am and 6pm (unless you have 

had special permission from the Headteacher to use the car park for a specific reason). Thank you 

for your understanding and co-operation.  

Parents/Carers of children with a Pupil Support Plan (PSP) have been sent a letter, regarding the booking of a       

review meeting with the pupil’s class teacher. Please book a slot via the Parents Evening System (a link to this 

should have been received via text/email). Please be in touch with the school if there are any issues in booking. 

 

Thank you to everyone who purchased and sold the Easter Raffle tickets and also to those who attended the Easter 

Fair. It was great to see so many of our school community attend 

this event at the end of the Spring Term. 

Thank you to everyone in Friends of Trinity (FOT) who organised 

and supported the event—it was much appreciated! 

The Easter Fair and Raffle raised an incredible £1658! 

Thank you for your support!  

We look forward to further FOT events in the Summer Term. 

 



W/C 15th April—Activity Clubs begin 

Tuesday 16th April—Music Heroes Demo—1pm 

Friday 19th April—Y6 Leadership Event at Meole Brace—9am-12pm (Leaders notified) 

Monday 22nd April—Class 1, 3, 4 & 5 PSP Review Meetings (see separate letter and booking link) 

Tuesday 23rd April—Safer Schools Meeting (Details of Parents Survey to follow) 

Wednesday 24th April—Class 2 & 4 PSP Review Meetings (see separate letter and booking link) 

Wednesday 1st May—Y5&6 Residential Payment Installment due (pay via School money) 

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday (School Closed) 

W/C 13th May—KS2 SATs Week (Letter to follow) 

Thursday 16th May—KS1 Multi-Skills Event at Mary Webb—12.30pm-2.30pm (Competitors to be notified)  

Thursday 23rd May—Class Photographs 

Friday 31st May—Y5&6 Residential Payment Installment due (pay via school money) 

W/C 27th May—Half-Term Holiday 

Monday 3rd June—Return to School 

W/C 3rd June & 10th June—Whole School Write (Rivers/Oceans stimulus) 

Friday 7th June—Y6 Crucial Crew 

Tuesday 11th June—Y6 SEND Transition Afternoon at Mary Webb (Letter to follow) 

Thursday 13th June— RSE Sessions begin (Information and parent consultation to follow) 

Monday 17th June—Mountain Biking Competition at Pontesbury (Cyclists to be notified) 

Tuesday 18th June—Y6 Anxiety Transition Afternoon at Mary Webb (Letter to follow) 

Friday 21st June—Y6 Girls Cricket Festival at Pontesbury Cricket Club (Letter to follow) 

Monday 24th—Tuesday 25th June—Mary Webb Transition Days 

Tuesday 25th June—Class 4 River Severn Trip (Letter and details to follow) 

Wednesday 26th June—Class 3 River Severn Trip (Letter and details to follow) 

Wednesday 26th June—Y5 Mary Webb STEAM Day (Letter to follow) 

Thursday 27th June—Mary Webb Y6 Transition Induction Parents Evening 

Friday 28th June—Class 5 River Severn Trip (Letter and details to follow) 

Monday 1st July—Journey Day—Resilience—Olympics 

Wednesday 3rd July—Y5&6 Residential Information Evening for Parents/Carers—5pm (Letter to follow) 

Friday 5th July—End-of-Year Reports to Parents 

Monday 8th—Wednesday 10th July—Y6 Bikeability (letter to follow) 

Wednesday 10th—Friday 12th July—Y5/6 Residential to Condover 

Monday 15th July—Y6 Treat Day at West Midlands Safari Park (Letter to follow) 

Wednesday 17th July—Y6 Leaver’s Service, Lunch and Assembly (Letter and full details to follow) 

Sports Day (TBC) 

Please note that these dates can be subject to change and other events can be added through the term. 



This week is Lunch Menu—Week 2: 
















